

## **NET METERING ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

FOR CUSTOMERS MOVING INTO EXISTING NET METERED HOMES

Provo City Hall

This Net Metering Acknowledgment form is a requirement for new customers that move into homes that have existing rooftop solar (net-metering). Please review each item below and upon completion, please return this and the signed Net Metering License Agreement to Provo 3-1-1 Customer Service located at:

445 West Center Street Provo, Utah 84601 I have watched both Provo Power Net Metering videos (provopower.org/net-metering/) https://voutu.be/JAgQtv7AYNw https://youtu.be/7xap VzgzUU I have watched the SharedSolar Community Solar video (provopower.org/net-metering/) https://voutu.be/BWzvxDWYonU I understand that even though I will be generating solar power, I will still receive a monthly bill. I understand that net metering (solar panels) is not designed to make money. I understand that excess credits will be accumulated throughout the year and if not used, will be reset to zero in February every year. I understand that the utility rates can change at any time. I understand that my utility account cannot have more than one "special" rate (Net Meter/Time-of-Use/SharedSolar/Etc.) If you have any questions about Solar (Net Metering), feel free to contact Provo Power's office by calling 801-852-6852. Signature Name Address Date

Utility Account #